The Jefferson County Commission proposes to name persons to serve on the following Authorities, Boards, Commissions, or Committees on Thursday, July 1, 2021, or as soon thereafter as the Commission may decide:

South Jefferson Library Committee: one five-year term ending June 30, 2026.

Jefferson County Parks and Recreation Commission: one unexpired term ending June 30, 2022; one unexpired term ending June 30, 2023 and four three-year terms ending June 30, 2024.

Harpers Ferry-Bolivar Public Service District Board: one six-year term ending June 30, 2027.

Persons who may be interested in the above listed agency should submit a letter of interest and a resume or statement of qualifications to the Jefferson County Commission, P.O. Box 250, Charles Town, WV 25414 no later than 12:00 p.m. the Monday prior to the proposed date of appointment.

Additional information regarding these appointments may be obtained by calling the Commission Office at (304) 728-3284.